CH \$165.00 3301576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM670574

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent		11/17/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Empire Today, LLC
Street Address:	333 Northwest Avenue
City:	Northlake
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60164
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3301576	202-LUNA
Registration Number:	3809252	877-241-LUNA
Registration Number:	3301575	LUNA
Registration Number:	3390977	LUNA
Registration Number:	3311520	LUNA FLOORING GALLERY
Registration Number:	3394190	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com,sbro@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Impact Address Line 4: Impact CALIFORNIA 02612

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066497-0693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro

900639641 REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0277

SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Executed-Empire Bonds Notice_of_Release (2)#page1.tif		
source=Executed-Empire Bonds Notice of Release (2)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0278

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

In connection with the termination of the Issuers' obligations pursuant to Section 12.05 of the indenture dated as of January 31, 2011 (as amended and supplemented through the date hereof, the "Indenture"), among Empire Today, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), Empire Today Finance Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Finance Corp." and together with the Company, the "Issuers"), the Guarantors named therein and U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee (the "Trustee"), the Trustee, on behalf of the holders, disclaims and gives up any and all rights it has in or to the Collateral, and any rights it has under the Collateral Agreements.

Terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Indenture.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interests as of November 17, 2016.

[Signature page follows]

OMM_US:75286324.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0279 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee

By:

Name:

Title:

Joshua A. Hahn Vice President

[Notice of Release]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 08/26/2021